

<u>Press Release</u>

2nd May 2023

Contact Information **Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Asset Management Co., Ltd.** Global Business Development Tel. +81 3 6453 3775 Email: global_sales@smtam.jp

Establishment of the Data Science Unit

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Asset Management is delighted to announce the establishment of its Data Science Unit formed within the Investment Research Department, effective April 1, 2023. The aim of the Unit is to further reinforce the use of alternative data.

In recent years, DX investment and R&D have flourished around the world. Investment in intangible assets, such as human capital, has become a major determinant of business success and corporate value creation. However, intangible assets can only be partially valued using traditional information such as financial data, and there are no established methods for valuing intangible assets.

In response to this environment and the challenges upon us, we have conducted company research and macroeconomic trend analysis using non-traditional (alternative) data and, as a result, we have developed the "Stay-at-home Index" and have also discovered a new type of alternative data through the collaboration with a data service company. In addition, leveraging our 30 years of quantitative fund management experience, we are developing a new equity fund that makes full use of alternative data and AI.

Through these endeavors, we hope to generate excess returns and increase corporate value through engagement with companies. To this effect, we have established the "Data Science Unit", as a group dedicated to alternative data. In addition to investing in, and reinforcing human capital, we have chosen to further develop and build up our data science infrastructure.

With an entrepreneurial spirit, we will continue to explore and realize all new opportunities for a better future. We will strive to create a new standard of asset management that is appropriate for the times, while focusing on the original goal of devoting all our efforts to the growth of the assets that our clients have entrusted to us.

SuMi TRUST

About SuMi TRUST

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Asset Management (SuMi TRUST) is one of the largest asset managers in Japan with over \$646 billion assets under management as of March 2023.

SuMi TRUST is the marketing name of Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Group and the entities that fall within it, including Sumitomo Mitsui Trust International Limited and Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Limited.

With a strong presence on the ground in Japan, SuMi TRUST provides institutions and multi managers in the UK, Europe, Middle-East and Asia with the opportunity to invest in a broad spectrum of Japanese equity and fixed income investment strategies.

SuMi TRUST was formed by the merger of two of Japan's largest financial institutions, Chuo Mitsui Trust Holdings, Inc. and Sumitomo Trust and Banking Co., Ltd, both of which have origins dating back to the 1920s.

<u>Disclaimer</u>

This document has not been approved by or registered with any regulatory or governmental authority in any jurisdiction. The information and opinions contained in this document do not purport to be full or complete and do not constitute investment advice. All copyrights regarding this material, other than the parts quoted from other companies' materials, belong to Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Asset Management Co., Ltd. This material may not be used or reproduced in part or in whole for any purpose without its express permission. Should you have any questions as to this material, please address them to the Global Business Development Department.